

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28181-28182/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2009 in WA No.6453/2002, RP No.1016/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

P.GURUNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Hegde, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde , Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
For Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is granted two weeks time to cure the defects in the substitution application in respect of deceased respondent No.8.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master