

0

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28181-28182/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 02/07/2009 in WA No.6453/2002,RP
No.1016/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

P.GURUNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMR.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil V.Katarki,Adv.
For Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that respondent no.8
died in the year 2005 and he has not been able to get the death
certificate, despite efforts.

An appropriate application may be filed within four weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| |(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| |COURT MASTER
| |

|
|
|