

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).28181-28182/2009

P.GURUNATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMM.R. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 24/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anil V. Katarki,Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 15.7.2013 clarifying the name of the deceased. In the light of the above letter, process the application for substitution for listing before the Hon'ble Judge and Chambers. Await orders.
List the matter on 4.9.2013.

		(SUNIL THOMAS)	
s		Registrar	