

B
ITEM NO.35 COURT NO.14 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 5-6 and 7-8 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28181-28182/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2009 in WA No.6453/2002,RP
No.1016/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

P.GURUNATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMM.R. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of
deceased respondent,directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has handed over copies
of I.A. Nos.5-6 and 7-8 of 2013 to the learned counsel appearing for
respondent No.15 in the Court. Thereupon, he requests for four weeks'
time to file reply to these applications. The request is accepted.
List after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)	(Phoolan Wati Arora)	
Court Master	Assistant Registrar	