

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-6 & 7-8 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).28181-28182/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2009 in WA No.6453/2002,RP
No.1016/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

P.GURUNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMM.R. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr.Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr.N.K.Verma, Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the applicants that
respondent No.8 had expired even when the case was pending before the High
Court.

In the light of the aforesaid fact, the applicants will have to
seek for substitution before the High Court, if the same is permissible
under the law.

The applications stand disposed of accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar