

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 28181-28182/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2009 in WA No. 6453/2002,02/07/2009 in RP No. 1016/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

P.GURUNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these matters, notice was ordered to be issued by this Court on 13-11-2009.

Respondent No.15 was impleaded subsequently and preferred I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2010 which were directed by this Court vide Order dated 25-8-2010 to be listed along with the Special Leave Petitions.

It appears that despite this Order, these Special Leave Petitions have not been listed before the Court.

The matters have appeared before the Learned Chamber Judge on few occasions for want of appropriate steps to bring the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.8 on record. Despite such orders, the matters are still in defect.

In the circumstances, I deem it appropriate that all the pending applications be listed along with the Special Leave Petitions in accordance with the earlier Order dated 25-8-2010.

(VISHAL ANAND)

COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

