

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28181-28182/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2009  
in RP No. 1016/2008 02/07/2009 in WA No. 6453/2002 passed by the  
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

P.GURUNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMR.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/10/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.  
(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Ms. E.R. Sumathi,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

To retain its position.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(Matter is shown for listing on Friday, the 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2016)