

REVISED

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28181-28182/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-07-2009 in WA No. 6453/2002 02-07-2009 in RP No. 1016/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

P.GURUNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, BELLARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31084/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 10-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Dr. Rajaram Punna, Adv.
Mr. Senkara Kausik, Adv.
Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. C. B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Akarsh S. Kanade, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that the disputes have been settled between the

petitioner - P. Gurunath and Smt. Gangamma, Respondent No. 15(a), in whose favour a direction had been issued by the High Court.

The petitioner has also filed a joint memo in that regard. The same is taken on record. It is submitted that in view of the above, the Special Leave Petitions may be permitted to be withdrawn.

Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed of as withdrawn.

In view of the dismissal of the Special Leave Petitions, no orders are required in the application(s) for impleadment, which is/are, accordingly, disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR